

### THE

# SARAWAK GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

## PART V

**Published by Authority** 

Vol. LXVI 18th May, 2011 No. 22

G.N. 2802

#### THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF SARAWAK

Appointment of Secretary to the Dewan Undangan Negeri

(Made under Article 22A(1))

In excercise of the powers conferred by Article 22A(1) of the Constitution of the State of Sarawak [G.N.S. 163/63], the Yang di-Pertua Negeri has appointed Encik Supian Tarmizi Bin Haji Mohd. Tazuddin to be the Secretary to Dewan Undangan Negeri Sarawak with effect from the 7th day of February, 2011.

2. Gazette Notification No. 914 dated 24th March, 2005, as published in Part V of the Sarawak Government Gazette is revoked.

Dated this 4th day of May, 2011.

By Command,

PEHIN SRI HAJI ABDUL TAIB MAHMUD Chief Minister, Sarawak

Ref: 14/C/EO/395

2042 [18th May, 2011

#### G.N. 2803

#### THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF SARAWAK

Appointment of Deputy Secretary to the Dewan Undangan Negeri

(Made under Article 22A(1))

In excercise of the powers conferred by Article 22A(1) of the Constitution of the State of Sarawak [G.N.S. 163/63], the Yang di-Pertua Negeri has appointed Encik Pele Peter Tinggom to be the Deputy Secretary to Dewan Undangan Negeri Sarawak with effect from the 7th day of February, 2011.

2. Gazette Notification No. 915 dated 24th March, 2005, as published in Part V of the Sarawak Government Gazette is revoked.

Dated this 4th day of May, 2011.

By Command,

PEHIN SRI HAJI ABDUL TAIB MAHMUD Chief Minister, Sarawak

Ref: 15/C/EO/395

